

The Church of the Good Shepherd, Inc.
Analysis of Monthly Financial Compared to Budget
January 1 – November 30, 2013

Cash & Equivalents:

The Cash & Equivalents balance is \$250,778.45

- *Regions Checking* account balance is \$14,843.50.
- *Regions Money Market* account balance is \$12,049.69. (building \$1,049.52)
- *Regions MM Restricted* Funds balance is \$215,307.87.
- *NFP/Provisie* balance is \$8,527.39.

Balance Sheet:

Fixed Assets 001111 Church Building Renovations - The amount paid to contractors for work on the Church building \$95,950.48

Other Liabilities 002075 Endowment Loan – Church Building - Loaned for church building renovations \$97,000.

Revenues:

Total Revenues of \$333,640.83 YTD are \$23,668.85 over the budget of 309,971.98 YTD.

Identified Offering is \$11,953.60 over a budget of 149,106.40 YTD

Unidentified Offering is \$2,985.55 under budget of 10,083.67 YTD

Floral Offering is \$1237.67 over budget due to a gift made to guarantee flowers each Sunday.

Facility Usage is \$3,194.15 over budget due to weddings.

Released from Restricted is over budget by \$9,268.16 due to using restricted accounts for expenditures, adhering to Parochial Reporting.

The Church of the Good Shepherd, Inc.
Analysis of Monthly Financial Compared to Budget
January 1 – November 30, 2013

Expenses:

Total Expenses of \$316,484.32 YTD are \$ 144.80 under the budget of \$316,629.12 YTD.

Outreach Transmitted (acct 5707) of \$7,627.44 was not budgeted

Electricity (acct 5304) is under budget by \$4,933.21.

Albert Street Maintenance (acct 5332) was not budgeted. Total expenses YTD are \$4,653.15 and are utility and maintenance costs.

All other areas are within range

Other Income

Capital Revenue – (acct. 6001) \$5,600.00 from Endowment

Other Expenses

Albert Street House (acct 5013) \$1,247.97 to replace evaporator coil.

Parsonage (acct 7014) \$4,395.00 new air conditioner.

Restricted Funds:

- *8170 – Outreach Tithe-Bequests & Legacies:* The current account balance is \$6,390.23. Allocated to Pack a Sack \$3,417.46
Pillowcase Dresses \$50.00, Farm workers, \$25.00, General \$2,897.77.
- *8171-Shepherd's Hands,* balance \$1130.18, allocated to Grace House Dinner \$100.18, Meals of Hope \$725.00, HEP \$105.00, General \$200.00.
- *8390 – Other Restricted Funds:* The current account balance is \$775 and is comprised of \$175 allotted to signs, \$500 to bells, Drum Circle \$100.

Church of The Good Shepherd
Analysis of Revenues & Expenses - SUMMARY
January to November 2013

Accounts	Nov. Actual 2013	Nov. Budget 2013	YTD Actual 2013	YTD Budget 2013	Annual Budget 2013	YTD Actual 2012	Annual Budget 2012
Revenues							
Operating Income							
Contributions	\$15,809.50	\$12,633.14	\$168,157.82	\$159,189.77	\$180,000.00	\$152,106.28	\$160,500.00
Other Regular Support	\$150.00	\$208.33	\$3,529.30	\$2,291.63	\$2,500.00	\$2,542.35	\$2,000.00
Investment Income	\$0.05	\$0.00	\$7.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22.11	\$0.00
Other Income	\$1,329.38	\$820.41	\$161,946.58	\$148,490.58	\$151,200.00	\$140,607.13	\$137,000.00
Total Operating Income	<u>\$17,288.93</u>	<u>\$13,661.88</u>	<u>\$333,640.83</u>	<u>\$309,971.98</u>	<u>\$333,700.00</u>	<u>\$295,277.87</u>	<u>\$299,500.00</u>
Total Revenues	<u>\$17,288.93</u>	<u>\$13,661.88</u>	<u>\$333,640.83</u>	<u>\$309,971.98</u>	<u>\$333,700.00</u>	<u>\$295,277.87</u>	<u>\$299,500.00</u>
Expenses							
Operating Expenses							
Diocesan Tithe	\$2,725.00	\$3,001.33	\$30,814.10	\$33,014.63	\$36,016.00	\$35,944.00	\$39,211.00
Personnel							
Clergy							
Rector Basic Comp	\$6,592.10	\$6,699.33	\$74,306.14	\$73,692.63	\$80,392.00	\$70,679.49	\$77,018.00
Rector Other Comp	\$506.20	\$333.34	\$3,088.85	\$3,666.74	\$4,000.00	\$3,263.32	\$3,500.00
Total Clergy	<u>\$7,098.30</u>	<u>\$7,032.67</u>	<u>\$77,394.99</u>	<u>\$77,359.37</u>	<u>\$84,392.00</u>	<u>\$73,942.81</u>	<u>\$80,518.00</u>
Lay Employees	\$9,272.01	\$9,165.66	\$101,157.83	\$101,022.26	\$110,188.00	\$96,949.75	\$107,439.00
Other Personnel Expense	\$41.75	\$100.00	\$1,790.60	\$2,551.00	\$2,651.00	\$2,109.35	\$2,719.00
Total Personnel	<u>\$16,412.06</u>	<u>\$16,298.33</u>	<u>\$180,343.42</u>	<u>\$180,932.63</u>	<u>\$197,231.00</u>	<u>\$173,001.91</u>	<u>\$190,676.00</u>
General Operating Expense							
Buildings & Grounds	\$3,220.93	\$6,287.59	\$69,837.22	\$70,912.22	\$81,500.00	\$72,983.37	\$86,900.00
Administration	\$763.03	\$1,245.50	\$12,232.34	\$13,700.50	\$14,946.00	\$14,941.48	\$14,163.00
Christian Formation	\$452.97	\$140.42	\$2,080.59	\$1,544.62	\$1,685.00	\$1,669.93	\$3,245.00
Music	\$50.00	\$141.66	\$985.00	\$1,758.26	\$2,200.00	\$461.97	\$1,800.00
Program Accounts	\$423.28	\$572.84	\$12,546.51	\$7,259.24	\$7,810.00	\$8,839.09	\$10,150.00
Property Taxes	\$2,834.70	\$2,900.00	\$2,834.70	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,836.66	\$2,800.00
Other General Operating Exp	\$266.00	\$402.08	\$4,810.44	\$4,607.02	\$8,325.00	\$5,100.25	\$4,900.00
Total General Operating Expense	<u>\$8,010.91</u>	<u>\$11,690.09</u>	<u>\$105,326.80</u>	<u>\$102,681.86</u>	<u>\$119,366.00</u>	<u>\$106,832.75</u>	<u>\$123,958.00</u>
Total Operating Expenses	<u>\$27,147.97</u>	<u>\$30,989.75</u>	<u>\$316,484.32</u>	<u>\$316,629.12</u>	<u>\$352,613.00</u>	<u>\$315,778.66</u>	<u>\$353,845.00</u>
Total Expenses	<u>\$27,147.97</u>	<u>\$30,989.75</u>	<u>\$316,484.32</u>	<u>\$316,629.12</u>	<u>\$352,613.00</u>	<u>\$315,778.66</u>	<u>\$353,845.00</u>
Net Total	(\$9,859.04)	(\$17,327.87)	\$17,156.51	(\$6,657.14)	(\$18,913.00)	(\$20,500.79)	(\$54,345.00)
Other Revenues							
Total Other Revenues	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$5,600.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$10,900.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>
Other Expenses							
Total Other Expenses	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$5,642.97</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$0.00</u>	<u>\$10,900.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>
Net Operating Total	(\$9,859.04)	(\$17,327.87)	\$17,113.54	(\$6,657.14)	(\$18,913.00)	(\$20,500.79)	(\$54,345.00)